



\$~SB-2 to 4, 37 & 38

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPLs.30022/2018, 41886/2024, 42188-42189/2024, 47142/2024, 47173/2024 and 48597/2024

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

**Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Yash Upadhya, Mr.Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for R-2
Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Ms.Deeksha L
Kakar, Mr. Rashneet Singh,
Advocates for DDA
Ms.Pooja S Kalra, Mr.Virender
Singh, Advocates for MCD
Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Mr.Kumar
Utkarsh, Advocates for applicant in
CM APPL.48597/2024
Mr.Ali Qambar Zaidi, Advocate for
Intervenor
Ms.Priyam Mehta, Ms.Sonali Ahuja,
Advocates for applicant in CM
APPL.47142/2024
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Ms.Malvi
Balyan, Ms.Vidushi Gupta,
Advocates for DJB
Mr.Tushar Sannu, Mr.Hardik Saxena,
Advocates for NDMC
Mr.Peeyosh Kalra, Mr.Sudhindra
Tripathi, Mr.Yashwant Singh Baghel,
Advocates for R-8
Mr.Harsh Gattani, Advocate for R-13
& 14**



+ **W.P.(C) 9617/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Advocate for
MCD

Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Ms.Malvi
Balyan, Ms.Vidushi Gupta,
Advocates for DJB

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Yash Upadhya, Mr.Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for R-2

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Ms.Deeksha L
Kakar, Mr. Rashneet Singh,
Advocates for DDA

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Latika Malhotra, Advocate for
DDA

Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Ms.Malvi
Balyan, Ms.Vidushi Gupta,
Advocates for DJB

Mr.Siddhant Nath, Mr.Bhavishya
Makhija, Advocates for MCD



+ **W.P.(C) 12626/2024 & CM APPL. 57104/2024**

DR. ARPANA CAUR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

+ **W.P.(C) 13190/2024**

MAHARANI BAGH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING AND
WELFARE SOCIETY LTD., & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Ms.Ananya
Sahu, Advocates for DDA
Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Yash Upadhya, Mr.Siddhant
Dutt, Advocates for R-2
Mr.Tushar Sannu, Mr.Hardik Saxena,
Advocates for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

1. Since Hon'ble Ms.Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora is busy in
LTTE Tribunal, the Special Bench has not assembled today.



2. List on 9th October, 2024 at 3:30 PM.

By Order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024
TS