



\$~SDB-1 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7594/2018 & CM APPLs.30022/2018, 41886/2024, 42188-42189/2024, 47142/2024, 47173/2024, 48597/2024 and 57187/2024**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Manish Mohan, Advocate with
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for
respondents No.2 and 3.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
counsel with Ms. Deeksha L Kakar,
Advocate for DDA

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Mr. Manoj
Kumar Utkarsh, Advocates for
applicant in CM APPL.57187/2024

Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Advocate with
Mr. Nayab Gaur, Advocate for
Intervenor

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
NDMC

ASI Devender Singh, Pairvi Officer
Traffic.

+ **W.P.(C) 9617/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for
respondents No.1, 6 and 8.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
counsel with Ms. Deeksha L Kakar,
Advocate for DDA
Mr. Manish Mohan, Advocate with
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocate for UOI.
ASI Devender Singh, Pairvi Officer
Traffic.

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Arjun Basra,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 12626/2024 & CM APPL. 57104/2024**

DR. ARPANA CAUR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, advocate for
respondent No.4.



+ **W.P.(C) 13190/2024**

**MAHARANI BAGH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING AND
WELFARE SOCIETY LTD., & ANR.** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Udayan Jain, Advocate with Mr.
Ranjan Mishra and Mr. Raj Surama,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC with Mr. Vidur
Dwivedi, GP for UOI.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay,
Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **09.10.2024**

1. In view of the Death Reference of Late Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa, the matters could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. List on 23rd October, 2024.

By Order

Court Master

OCTOBER 9, 2024

js