



\$~SDB-3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Amita Sachdeva, petitioner in person

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for GNCTD with Mr. Arjun Basra, Advocate

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Standing counsel for DJB with Ms. Malvi Balyan and Ms. Vidushi Gupta, Advocates for Delhi Jal Board.

Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing counsel for MCD with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Advocate for MCD and Mr. Haruddin Khan, AE/MCD.

Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

List along with W.P.(C) No. 7594/2018 on 12th November, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/hp