



\$~1(SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**
AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Amita Sachdeva P-1 in person.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Hasruddin Khan, AE/MCD/South
Zone.
Ms Latika Malhotra, Adv. for DDA.
(M:9811895162)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 26th May, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 19, 2025

Rahul