



\$~1, 4 & 5 (SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5950/2025 & CMs 27263/2025**

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. A.N. Haksar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Udayan Jain, Mr. Ranjan
Mishra, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing
Counsel DDA), Mr. Aditya Verma,
Adv., Ms. Kavya Shukla, Adv. Ms.
Sana Pareevn, Adv. Officers Present:
Vishnu Kumar JSA PM-UDAY,
Vimal Kumar JSA PM-UDAY
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv. for Delhi
Jal Board/R-5. (M:98998 09187)
Mr. Ajay Arora, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan & Ms. Harshita Maheshwari,
Advs. for DUSIB.
Mr. Farman Ali, SPC.
Mr. Karan Bidhuri, Mr. Jatin
Chaudhary, Mr. Danny & Mr. Kamal
Choudhary, Advs.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Standing
Counsel, DJB

4

WITH

+

W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Amita Sachdeva P-1 in person.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hasruddin Khan, AE/MCD/South
Zone.

Ms Latika Malhotra, Adv. for DDA.



(M:9811895162)

Mr. Siddhant Nath (Standing Counsel for MCD) Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Mr. Amaan Khan, Mr. Anshul Khatri, Advs

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Standing Counsel, DJB

AND

5

+

W.P.(C) 13190/2024 & CMs APPLs.22480/2025, 22481/2025, 22482/2025

MAHARANI BAGH CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING AND WELFARE SOCIETY LTD., & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. A.N. Haksar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udayan Jain, Mr. Ranjan Mishra, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Ms. Seekha Vyas, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA& ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing Counsel DDA), Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv., Ms. Kavya Shukla, Adv. Ms. Sana Pareevn, Adv. Officers Present: Vishnu Kumar JSA PM-UDAY, Vimal Kumar JSA PM-UDAY Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrika Sachdev & Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. For GNCTD.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr Amit Kumar Rana Advs.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi & Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Advs. for DUSIB.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 11th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 29, 2025
Rahul/Ar.