



\$~2(SDB), 6(SDB), 8(SDB)& 9(SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3355/2025 & CM APPL. 15852/2025**

SD WINDLESHPetitioner

Through: Pet. In person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Sumit K Batra, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.

6(SDB) WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC.
Mr. Siddhant Nath(standing counsel
for MCD), Mr. Bhavishya Makhija,
Mr. Aman Khan(Advocates), Mr.
Hasruddin khan , AE , South zone. (M:
9910870397)

8(SDB) WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 17064/2024**

RAVINDER YADAVPetitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev & Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
GNCTD.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.

9(SDB) AND

+ **W.P.(C) 5950/2025 & CM APPL. 27263/2025**

SURENDER SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through:



versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikant Singh along with Mr.
Dinesh Kumar, Advs. for DUSIB
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Aman
Kumar, Adv. for MCD.

Item 9

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur (Standing
Counsel DDA), Ms. Kavya Shukla,
Advs. with Mr. Aditya Verma Officer
present: Mr. Vishnu JSA (Pm Uday)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 29th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J.

JULY 28, 2025

dj