



\$~2 to 5 (SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kr. Singh, Adv. for Mrs.
Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC, DJB with
Ms. Malvi Balyan, Adv.

~3

WITH

+

W.P.(C) 5950/2025 & CM APPL. 27263/2025

SURENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Karan Bidhuri, Mr. Jatin
Chaudhary & Mr. Dinesh Kaparia,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, SPC with Mr.
Hussain Adil Taqvi & Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Advs. for UoI
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC, DJB with
Ms. Malvi Balyan, Adv.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC, DDA with
Mr. Aditya Verma & Ms. Antara
Mishra, Advs.

~4

WITH

+

W.P.(C) 17064/2024

RAVINDER YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD (9315827955)

~5

AND

+

W.P.(C) 3355/2025 & CM APPL. 15852/2025

SD WINDLESH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD (9315827955)
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner in **W.P.(C) 5950/2025** submits that he has filed some additional documents. Let the same be taken on record.
3. Due to multiple Special Benches, it is not possible to take up these matters for hearing today.
4. List on 31st October 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 29, 2025

kk/ck