



\$~1(SDB) to 3(SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8489/2024 and CM APPLs. 34941/2024, 63347/2024 & 12263/2025**

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Varma & Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Advs. (9560490287)
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Adv.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv., Mr. Mohit Kumar, JE, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Mr. Vikas Deshwal, JE, PWD, Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Singh, Contractor representative KPCL for R-2 &3.
Mr. Deepak Gautam and Mr. Vikas Deshwal, Advs. for PWD.
Mr. Hilal Haider & Ms. Neha Tiwari, Advs.
Ms Puja S Kalra, Standing Counsel with Virendra Singh, Advocate, MCD (9312839323)
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advs. for TPDDL (7982486879)

2(SDB)

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 10480/2024 & CM APPL. 43099/2024**

AMITA SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yadavendra Singh, Adv. along with Petitioner.

versus



GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu (Standing Counsel),
Mr. Priyankar Tiwary and Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Advs. (M:9911991166)
Ms. Latika Malohtra, Adv. for DDA.
Mobile No. 9811895162.

3(SDB)

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 15399/2024, CM APPLs. 4918/2025, 8786/2025 &
45271/2025**

SHAILENDRA BHATNAGAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu (Standing Counsel),
Mr. Priyankar Tiwary and Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 13.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the non-availability of one of us (HMJ Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora) who is to sit in the Division Bench, the matters cannot be taken up for hearing.
3. Accordingly, list these matters for hearing on 28th March, 2026.
4. All the parties to undertake the compliances in terms of the previous orders passed by this Court.
5. Ld. Counsel for all the parties are permitted to obtain electronic Court record of these cases in order to be able to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.



6. Ld. Counsels shall endeavour to appear physically in these matters.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 13, 2026

dj/ck